

## CANCELLATION OF TENDER Supply & Installation of Scanners

Advertisement on the subject matter having SPPRA S.No: 28476 published as notification dated 13<sup>th</sup> May 2016 stands cancelled

This notification is also available on the websites of Sindh Bank Ltd (www.sindhbankltd.com) & SPPRA (www.pprasindh.gov.pk)

Information Technology Department Sindh Bank Limited, Head Office, B-2 Floor, Federation House, Abdullah Shah Ghazi Road, Clifton, Karachi-75600, Pakistan

Office: (92-21) 35829320, Fax: (92-21) 35870543

E-mail: rashid.memon@sindhbankltd.com



## CANCELLATION OF TENDER Supply of DAT Drive

Advertisement on the subject matter having SPPRA S.No: 28692 published in Express Tribune, Daily Express & Daily Ibrat dated 13<sup>th</sup> May 2016 stands cancelled due to non-submission of bids for the subject tender.

This notification is also available on the websites of Sindh Bank Ltd (www.sindhbankltd.com) & SPPRA (www.pprasindh.gov.pk)

Information Technology Department Sindh Bank Limited, Head Office, B-2 Floor, Federation House, Abdullah Shah Ghazi Road, Clifton, Karachi-75600, Pakistan

Office: (92-21) 35829320, Fax: (92-21) 35870543

E-mail: rashid.memon@sindhbankltd.com